

Price list: reproductions and usage fees

All prices excluding 10% VAT

Please note that we will only deliver material from the Az W Collection against advance payment. Therefore the order process will take some time (up to 5 weeks).

1. Reproductions

The Az W offers provision of digital image files of objects and documents from the collection. Depending on the specimen, Az W produces the digital copy in its in-house reproductions department or in collaboration with external service providers.

The terms of use for the Az W Collection apply to all reproductions.

Price per unit

Scans up to A3/300ppi format	€ 31,50
Scans with a specimen size or output format larger than A3/300ppi	€ 63,00
Digital photographs of three-dimensional objects and large-scale specimens that cannot be scanned (e.g. plans, models, etc.)	€ 63,00 to € 189,00
Nominal charge for digital material unlawfully passed on from a third party	€ 31,50
Delivery of photographic prints, printouts and other final products	on request

The image files are transmitted via server downloads as standard, without additional costs. Storage on CD or USB stick for collection by the customer: € 12,50 per data carrier. Delivery plus postage.

While viewing the collection, you are allowed to use your own camera to take photos for study purposes only; however, there may be restrictions to this. Self-made photos are not to be published or passed on to third parties.

© Az W Price list: reproductions and usage fees / page 1 of 3



2. Usage fees

Authorisations to use a work are issued for the specific intended usage and have a onetime validity; any further usage (e.g. reprint, edition) requires a separate agreement and compensation. Details on the allocation of rights are provided in our usage guidelines.

2.1. Scholarly work

	Price per image
Unpublished scholarly work (theses and dissertations). If published the images must be accompanied by full details of the image, including the copyright statement "Architekturzentrum Wien, collection". Online publications must be negotiated separately beforehand.	€ 0,00
Publication of scholarly work	€ 31,50

2.2. Books, exhibition catalogues, illustrated books

Price per imagesizeup to 15 x 21 cmup to 30 x 21 cm

Edition	Image size	up to 15 x 21 cm	up to 30 x 21 cm
up to 3.000 units		€ 42,00	€ 73,50
up to 10.000 units		€ 63,00	€ 94,50
more than 10.000 units		€ 84,00	€ 126,00

Other sizes on request E-book usage on request Cover: +100% of the format-based usage fee in the interior New edition: -50% of the original usage fee

2.3. Journals, magazines, newspapers

Price per image

			1 8
Edition	Image size	up to 15 x 21 cm	up to 30 x 21 cm
up to 25.000 units		€ 42,00	€ 63,00
up to 100.000 units		€ 52,50	€ 78,50
more than 100.000 units		€ 63,00	€ 94,50

Other sizes on request

Additional online publication of the issue or articles, limited in time to 5 years: +100% of the usage fee for the print edition

Cover: +100% of the format-based usage fee in the interior

 $\ensuremath{\mathbb{C}}$ Az W Price list: reproductions and usage fees / page 2 of 3



2.4. Image usage online

Authorizations to use a work for online usage are limited in time (up to a maximum of 5 years). Prices on request.

2.5. Company brochures and leaflets

Price per image

			1 8
Edition	Image size	up to 15 x 21 cm	up to 30 x 21 cm
up to 1.000 units		€ 63,00	€ 84,00
more than 1.000 units		€ 94,50	€ 126,00

Other sizes on request

The commercial use of materials from the collection is subject to restrictions

2.6. Exhibitions

Usage of reproductions of documents from the collection within an exhibition: Prices on request

2.7. Press photos

Usage for forwarding to third parties for media reporting, limited in time to 6 months: \in 315 per image

3. Processing fees

Additional processing fees may incur for costly material provision, research, journey times, restorations and coordination of developments.

© Az W Price list: reproductions and usage fees / page 3 of 3

office@azw.at www.azw.at